Edgar Filing: MEDICINOVA INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2010 was $10,304,119, or $0.83 per share of common stock. Net tangible book value per share
is calculated by subtracting our total liabilities from our total tangible assets, which is total assets less intangible assets, and dividing this amount
by the number of shares of common stock outstanding. After giving effect to the sale of our common stock in the aggregate amount of
$15.0 million at an assumed offering price of $2.516 per share, the last reported sale price of our common stock on The NASDAQ Global
Market on May 5, 2011, and after deducting estimated offering commissions and expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value as of
December 31, 2010 would have been $24.6 million, or $1.337 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in the net
tangible book value of $0.507 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate and substantial dilution in net tangible book value of
$1.179 per share to new investors. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed offering price per share $ 2.516
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2010 $ 0.830
Increase per share attributable to new investors 0.507) (1,058)
Net cash used in financing activities�continuing operations (907) (1,058)
Discontinued operations:
Repayment of borrowings under Credit Agreement � (71,550,000)
Net cash used in financing activities�discontinued operations � (71,550,000)

Net cash used in financing activities (907) (71,551,058)

(Decrease) increase in cash and cash equivalents (1,300,185) 16,870,536
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 22,894,405 8,108,272
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 21,594,220 $ 24,978,808

Supplemental disclosure of cash flow information:
Cash paid during the period for:
Interest expense $ � $ 1,448,385
Income taxes $ 12,500 $ 12,500

See accompanying Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited).

5

Edgar Filing: MEDICINOVA INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

GEOMET, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)

Note 1�Organization and Our Business

GeoMet, Inc. (the �Company,� �GeoMet,� �we,� �us� or �our�) (formerly GeoMet Resources, Inc.) was incorporated under the laws of the State of
Delaware on November 9, 2000.

On May 12, 2014, we closed the sale of substantially all of our remaining assets as described in Note 3�Sale of our Central Appalachian Assets